

Cr. Appeal No.120 of 2012

26.05.2016

Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. R.S. Verma and Mr.R.M. Bisht, Addl. AGs., for
the respondent-State.

Subject to permission and at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice, matter be listed before another
Bench.

May 26, 2016
(Purohit)

(Sanjay Karol), J.