

Achhar Paul vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 120 of 2012

30.05.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list
the matter after **four weeks**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

30th May, 2025
(*saurav pathania*)