

Achhar Paul Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 120 of 2012

4.9.2025 **Present:** Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent-State.

Heard in part. List for continuation on

24.9.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

4th September, 2025
(Chander)