

Achhar Paul vs. State of HP
Cr. Appeal No. 120 of 2012

24.09.2025 Present: Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Anshul
Jairath, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent/ State.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter after six weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th September, 2025
(Anurag)