

Achhar Paul vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 120 of 2012

22.04.2026 Present: Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate, Legal Aid
Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General for the respondent/State.

Registry is directed to supply the copy of paper
book to the learned Legal Aid Counsel for the petitioner and
the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(Nikita)